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Amendment to Order No. 5 of 2010 dated 17.05.2010 in the matter of
“Determination of tariff for Procurement of Power by Distribution Licensees from
Biomass based Power Generator and Other Commercial Issues”.

1. The Commission has issued its order No. 5 of 2010 dated 17.05.2010 in the matter

of “Determination of tariff for Procurement of Power by Distribution Licensees

from Biomass based Power Generator and Other Commercial Issues”.

2. In para 2.2 of the order No. 5 of 2010, it is provided that:

2.2 Control period

The Commission had, vide its Order No.2 of 2007 dated 17th August, 2007,

determined the Biomass based power generation Tariff for a period of three years,

i.e. upto 16th August, 2010.

The discussion paper for the present order was published on 6.2.2010 and it was

proposed to be effective from the date of the present order.



The control period of the Commission’s previous order no.2 is up to 16th August,

2010. However, since then there is substantial increase in capital cost of the

projects and the developers have shown serious concern about viability of

projects at the tariff determined in the above order. Hence, the Commission

decides to shorten the control period of the previous order and to make the

present order effective from 1.06.2010 to 31.03.2013.

3. The Commission has already initiated the process for determination of tariff for

the next control period, and as an interim arrangement, the Commission has

decided to extend the control period of the Order No. 5 of 2010 dated 17.05.2010

up to 31.07.2013.

4. In view of the above, the Commission decides that the control period of the order

No.5 of 2010 dated 17.05.2010 shall be from 1.06.2010 to 31.07.2013.
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